Porsche AG — Porsche Panamera (971) MY2016-2019

Identifying features

VIN (Vehicle identification number)
See attached VIN list

What are the defects?

The wire harness for the electric power steering may be damaged, resulting in the insulation on the wire harness becoming damaged over the service life of the vehicle.

What are the hazards?

The damage can result in a short circuit or can cause the electric power steering to stop working. In some cases, the short circuit can also run down the starter battery and the vehicle may not start. This may lead to a higher risk of an accident or injury to the vehicle occupants and other road users.

What should consumers do?

Affected owners will be contacted by mail or can contact their nearest Porsche dealer to arrange an inspection and repair of the vehicle.

Affected owners can find their nearest Porsche dealer at https://www.porsche.com/australia/dealersearch

Supplier
Traders who sold this product

Official Porsche Centres

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 20 November 2016 - 6 March 2019

Responsible regulator

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, Cities and Regional Development
Product category